
Time Trial Results
Kansas Speedway

Provided by NASCAR Statistics - Saturday, 9/28/2024 @ 03:04 PM Eastern

10/05/14Kevin HarvickTrack Qualifying Record:
Driver Date Time Speed

Hollywood Casino 400 Presented by ESPN Bet

27.325 197.621

Qualifying Round: 2
30.1111 20 Christopher Bell (P) Rheem Toyota 179.336 0.000 0.0001 1
30.1512 54 Ty Gibbs Monster Energy Toyota 179.099 0.040 0.0401 1
30.2283 8 Kyle Busch BetMGM Chevrolet 178.642 0.117 0.0771 1
30.2074 45 Tyler Reddick (P) DraftKings Toyota 178.767 0.096 0.0211 1
30.3335 22 Joey Logano (P) Shell Pennzoil Ford 178.024 0.222 0.1261 1
30.2956 24 William Byron (P) Valvoline Chevrolet 178.247 0.184 0.0381 1
30.4547 12 Ryan Blaney (P) Wurth Ford 177.317 0.343 0.1591 1
30.3008 11 Denny Hamlin (P) FedEx Toyota 178.218 0.189 0.1541 1
30.6889 14 Chase Briscoe (P) Mahindra Tractors Ford 175.965 0.577 0.3881 1
30.31510 99 Daniel Suarez (P) Worldwide Express Chevrolet 178.130 0.204 0.3731 1

Qualifying Round: 1A
30.2201 24 William Byron (P) Valvoline Chevrolet 178.690 0.000 0.0001 1
30.2272 54 Ty Gibbs Monster Energy Toyota 178.648 0.007 0.0071 1
30.2523 11 Denny Hamlin (P) FedEx Toyota 178.501 0.032 0.0251 1
30.3094 99 Daniel Suarez (P) Worldwide Express Chevrolet 178.165 0.089 0.0571 1
30.3135 45 Tyler Reddick (P) DraftKings Toyota 178.141 0.093 0.0041 1
30.4526 48 Alex Bowman (P) Ally Chevrolet 177.328 0.232 0.1391 1
30.4767 77 Carson Hocevar # Premier Security Chevrolet 177.189 0.256 0.0241 1
30.5268 43 Erik Jones AdventHealth Toyota 176.898 0.306 0.0501 1
30.5359 47 Ricky Stenhouse Jr. Dillons/NOS Energy Drink Chevrolet 176.846 0.315 0.0091 1
30.60710 1 Ross Chastain Kubota Chevrolet 176.430 0.387 0.0721 1
30.63411 3 Austin Dillon Bass Pro Shops Chevrolet 176.275 0.414 0.0271 1
30.66412 10 Noah Gragson Bed Bath & Beyond Ford 176.102 0.444 0.0301 1
30.71613 6 Brad Keselowski Solomon Plumbing Ford 175.804 0.496 0.0521 1
30.78014 21 Harrison Burton Menards/Dutch Boy Ford 175.439 0.560 0.0641 1
30.80915 31 Daniel Hemric South Point Hotel and Casino Chevrolet 175.273 0.589 0.0291 1
30.95216 16 Ty Dillon(i) FitRx Chevrolet 174.464 0.732 0.1431 1
31.17217 15 Kaz Grala # Remixers.com/Xemex Ford 173.232 0.952 0.2201 1
31.65618 44 * JJ Yeley(i) Urban Racing School Chevrolet 170.584 1.436 0.4841 1
32.34519 9 Chase Elliott (P) UniFirst Chevrolet 166.950 2.125 0.6891 1

Pos Car Team Time Speed -Fastest -NextDriver Lap # # Laps

*Required to qualify on time, OP - Top 30 in Owner Points, PC - Past Champion,(i)Ineligible for driver points in this series



Qualifying Round: 1B
30.0431 20 Christopher Bell (P) Rheem Toyota 179.742 0.000 0.0001 1
30.1322 22 Joey Logano (P) Shell Pennzoil Ford 179.211 0.089 0.0891 1
30.1553 8 Kyle Busch BetMGM Chevrolet 179.075 0.112 0.0231 1
30.1624 12 Ryan Blaney (P) Wurth Ford 179.033 0.119 0.0071 1
30.2185 14 Chase Briscoe (P) Mahindra Tractors Ford 178.701 0.175 0.0561 1
30.2786 5 Kyle Larson (P) HendrickCars.com Chevrolet 178.347 0.235 0.0601 1
30.2997 23 Bubba Wallace Columbia Sportswear Company Toyota 178.224 0.256 0.0211 1
30.3168 71 Zane Smith # Focused Health Chevrolet 178.124 0.273 0.0171 1
30.3199 2 Austin Cindric (P) Menards/Moen Ford 178.106 0.276 0.0031 1
30.34110 19 Martin Truex Jr. Bass Pro Shops Toyota 177.977 0.298 0.0221 1
30.38711 34 Michael McDowell Horizon Hobby Ford 177.708 0.344 0.0461 1
30.49212 7 Justin Haley Gainbridge Chevrolet 177.096 0.449 0.1051 1
30.52613 17 Chris Buescher Fastenal Ford 176.898 0.483 0.0341 1
30.59414 51 Corey LaJoie Children's Mercy Hospital Ford 176.505 0.551 0.0681 1
30.59615 4 Josh Berry # Bed Bath & Beyond Ford 176.494 0.553 0.0021 1
30.65416 42 John Hunter Nemechek Pye Barker Fire & Safety Toyota 176.160 0.611 0.0581 1
30.78917 38 Todd Gilliland Rasmussen Air & Gas Energy Ford 175.387 0.746 0.1351 1
30.89218 84 * Jimmie Johnson Family Dollar/Dollar Tree Toyota 174.803 0.849 0.1031 1
30.93419 41 Ryan Preece HaasTooling.com Ford 174.565 0.891 0.0421 1

Pos Car Team Time Speed -Fastest -NextDriver Lap # # Laps

*Required to qualify on time, OP - Top 30 in Owner Points, PC - Past Champion,(i)Ineligible for driver points in this series


